



BINSHIRA GRAM PANCHAYAT

Hili Block, Dakshin Dinajpur

Teor, Pin-733145

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Memo No. 417/Bin.GP

Dt. 29.06.2018

NIT NO.- 02 OF 2018- 2019

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from their own letter head on percentage basis from reliable and bonafide suppliers for supplying the materials as specified below for the Scheme namely Horticultural (Papaya) Plantation work for IBS under MGNREGA. (Approval memo No.1328, dated, 22.06.2018)

- 1.The Tender will be received in the office of the Gram Panchayat from **05.07.2018 to 13.07.2018** upto 2.00 PM and will be opened on **13.07.2018** at 3.00 PM in the GP Office.
- 2.The Tender should be submitted in sealed cover.
- 3.The suppliers should quote the rates in figures as well as in words.
- 4.A sample of the material proposed to be supplied should be given with the tender paper (If unnecessary may be omitted)
- 5.The suppliers should submit Income Tax(PAN), GSTIN and Profession Tax and Panchayat Tax or Municipal Tax (as may be applicable) clearance certificate.(photocopy self attested)
- 6.The suppliers will have to deposit EARNEST MONEY @ 2%of the quoted / tendered amount in form of Banker's Cheque/Bank Draft in favour of the Pradhan, Binshira Gram Panchayat Payable at Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank, Teor Branch which have to be accompanied with the Quotation /Tender positively failing which the Quotation / Tender will be rejected.
- 7.Incomplete Quotation/ Tender will be summarily rejected.
- 8.Acceptance of lowest quotation/tender is not obligatory and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Quotations/Tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 9.The undersigned also reserves the right to distribute the Supply Order among as many Suppliers as may be considered.
10. Cost of Tender Document (tender fee) is Rs.750.00 for SL No,-1 which will be deposit to the Bangiya Gramin Vikash Bank Account No.-5539010000466, Teor Branch in favour of Pradhan Binshira Gram Panchayat .The counter part of money receipt have to be accompanied with the Quotation /Tender positively.
11. TIN number is required for Payment purpose for FTO after the generation of unskilled wages.
12. All terms and condition will be laid down as per G.O, Panchayat rule & guideline.
13. Tax invoices, Challan should be submitted for claiming bill.
14. The list of materials are described below which will be supplied in one pack for each individual benefisiary.

Schedule for Per Unit Materials for IBS in one pack

S.L. No	Description of the Item	Quantity	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1	Cost of the of the Horticultural Plant Papaya Pusa Honey Dew Var Variety	124 nos	@ Rs. 2.00 /plants	248.00
2	Carriage of Plants	124 nos	@ Rs. 0.50 /plants	62.00
3	Cost of the Organic Manuare (Vermi compost) including 5% GST (Govt. Approved Brand)	372.00 Kg	@ Rs. 10.92 per Kg	4062.00
4	Cost of fungicide & pesticide including 18% GST	3.10Lit	@ Rs 590.00 /Lts	1829.00
5.	Display Board & Photo	LS		500.00
Total Material cost				6701.00

15. List of supply work at Annexure -A

Annexure -A


Sl No	Name of Materials	Unit	Estimated cost of materials as per Plan(tender Amount)	Site of Delivery (Sansad)	Maximum time allowed for delivery
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	As described above	161 Nos IB (pack)	Rs. 10,78,861.00	All Sansad of GP	28 Days

Memo No.- 417(7)/Bin.GP

Copy Forwarded for information & taking necessary action to:

1. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Balurghat,
2. The Block Development Officer, Hili Block.
3. The District informatics Officer, NIC, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat with the request to upload the NIT in official website of this district.
4. The Executive Assistant,BGP.
5. The Nirman Sahayak, BGP,
6. The Libarian, Teor Libarary
7. The Sahaj Tatyia Mitra Kendra, Teor
8. NOTICE BOARD.


Prodhan
Binshira Gram Panchayat
Hili, Dakshin Dinajpur
Dt. 29.06.2018


Prodhan
Binshira Gram Panchayat
Hili, Dakshin Dinajpur.